



## Updated Billing and Reimbursement Guidelines for HCPCS Code A4232

**Effective November 1, 2021** Fee for Service billing guidelines and reimbursement fees for HCPCS code A4232 will be revised. Code A4232 will be added to the Durable Medical Equipment Prosthetic Orthotic Supply (DMEPOS) fee schedule. This item can now be dispensed by DME providers with a Category of Service code 0321 in addition to Pharmacy providers with a Category of Service code 0441 or 0442.

New Code	Code Description	Max Unit/Frequency	Fee
<b>A4232</b>	<b>#Syringe with needle for external insulin pump, sterile, 3 cc</b>	Up to 30, two-month supply	\$3.57 each

### Questions:

Policy related questions: contact the Bureau of Medical Review at 1-800-342-3005 or email: [ohipmedpa@health.ny.gov](mailto:ohipmedpa@health.ny.gov).

Any Medicaid Managed Care questions should be directed to the member's Managed Care plan.